

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6231/2024

Sharda

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10378/2024
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5590/2025
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19812/2025

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Moti Singh.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akshay Nagori through VC.

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

Order

27/11/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list these matters after four weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

72-75-sumer/-